

Contact: Hannah Sither

Public Relations Intern hsither@buffalotrace.com 502-783-5652 www.buffalotracemediakit.com

BUFFALO TRACE DISTILLERY'S EIGHTEENTH ANNUAL 5K RACE TO TAKE PLACE JULY 4TH

Race Proceeds to Benefit VFW Post 4075 Fireworks Show

FRANKFORT, FRANKLIN COUNTY, KY (June 20, 2019) – Runners, take your mark! It's time for Frankfort's summer holiday classic, Buffalo Trace Distillery's 18th annual 5K Race, the Great Buffalo Chase! Held the morning of Independence Day, July 4th, the race will wind through the scenic grounds of the historic Distillery. As in years past, proceeds from the race will help fund VFW Post 4075's Annual Fourth of July fireworks show for the city of Frankfort to be held that evening.

The starting line will remain a fast and flat, certified race. The route can be found in the race brochure on the Distillery website.

Prior to the race, the national anthem will be led by Logan Spears, a talented member of the AcoUstiKats and a frequent performer for the UK Opera Theatre. Throughout the event, WKYT television news anchor Amber Philpott will be the emcee. Also, look for live coverage from the race on the Buffalo Trace Distillery Facebook page and by checking out #ChaseTheBuffalo.

As per tradition, cash prizes for the top three overall male and female runners will be awarded. For each gender, third place will receive \$2,000, second place will receive \$2,500 and first place will receive \$3,000. Additionally, a \$1,000 bonus will be awarded to the first female and male who beat the Great Buffalo Chase record finish time of 13:41 for male runners and 15:26 for female runners. Awards will also be given to the top three male and female finishers in each age group.

All walkers and runners are invited to dress in red, white and blue, as special awards will be given for the most patriotic attire.

Pre-registered runners, as well as those who want to register, can pick up their race packets on Wednesday, July 3^{rd} from noon – 6 p.m. at the Buffalo Trace Distillery Visitor Center, in addition to doing so the morning of the race.

The race will begin at 8 a.m. and will be limited to the first 1,000 people who register. Chip timing (electronic measurement of a runner's time and speed) will again be utilized to track race results.

The certified race route will start on Distillery grounds and wind through historic aging warehouses, production facilities and lots of beautiful scenery before finishing up at the Visitor's Center. Commemorative race T-shirts will be given to all runners. Registration begins at 7 a.m. in front of the Buffalo Trace Distillery Visitor's Center the day of the race, or as noted previously, runners can also register in person on July 3rd from noon to 6 p.m. Parking will be available at the Distillery with police officers onsite to help direct traffic; participants are asked to use the main Distillery entrance. Registration is online at www.buffalotracedistillery.com. Registration forms are also available at Buffalo Trace Distillery Visitor's Center as well as numerous other Frankfort area gyms. Runners can also obtain a form by contacting Rebecca Hobbs at 502-696-5983 or at rhobbs@buffalotrace.com. Registration is \$20 if postmarked by June 25th, \$25 afterward. No pets please, except for service animals.

About Buffalo Trace Distillery

Buffalo Trace Distillery is an American family-owned company based in Frankfort, Franklin County, Kentucky. The Distillery's rich tradition dates back to 1773 and includes such legends as E.H. Taylor, Jr., George T. Stagg, Albert B. Blanton, Orville Schupp, and Elmer T. Lee. Buffalo Trace Distillery is a fully operational Distillery producing bourbon, rye and vodka on site and is a National Historic Landmark as well as is listed on the National Register of Historic Places. The Distillery has won 21 distillery titles since 2000 from such notable publications as Whisky Magazine, Whisky Advocate Magazine and Wine Enthusiast Magazine. Its Col. E. H. Taylor, Jr. Four Grain Bourbon was named World Whiskey of the Year by "Jim Murray's Whiskey Bible 2018." Buffalo Trace Distillery has also garnered more than 500 awards for its wide range of premium whiskies. To learn more about Buffalo

Trace Distillery visit www.buffalotracedistillery.com. To download images from Buffalo Trace Distillery visit http://www.buffalotracedistillery.com/media.